other City departments or governmental authorities as may be necessary to acquire building permits 
and other required approvals for the Project. 

3.03 Project Budget. The Developer has furnished to DCD, and DCD has approved, a 
Project Budget showing total costs for the Project in an amount not less than Sixty-One Million Eight 
Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Six Hundred and Forty-Five Dollars ($61,864,645). The Developer 
hereby certifies to the City that (a) the City Funds, together with Lender Financing, if any, and Equity 

described in Section 4.02 hereof, shall be sufficient to complete the Rehabilitation Project. The 
Developer hereby certifies to the City that (a) it has proceeds from Equity in an amount sufficient to

[...]

only those building, permit, engineering, tap on and inspection fees that are assessed on a uniform 
basis throughout the City of Chicago and are of general applicability to other property within the City 
of Chicago. 

SECTION 4. FINANCING 

4.01 Total Project Cost and Sources of Funds. The cost of the Rehabilitation Project is 
estimated to be Sixty-One Million Eight Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Six Hundred and Forty-Five 
Dollars ($61,864,645) to be applied in the manner set forth in the Project Budget. Such costs shall 
be funded from the following sources: 

Lender Financing $ 0 
Equity (subject to Sections 4.03(b) and 4.06) $61.864,645 
TOTAL SOURCES: $61,864,645 

4.02 Developer Funds.